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Fee Policy

Fees will be charged at the time service is requested according to the following schedule:

Fax
TO SENU/TECRIVE PO PAGE. ... ettt et et e e e e et e $0.50

Copies and Prints

Letter Size B/W PEI PAJE . ...vvieie it e $0.50
Letter SIZe COLOR PEI PAZE ...vvnvneieeeee et e e, $0.75
Laminating
100 RN ¥/ $0.50
Postage

The Carbon County Library System may charge the cost of postage and/or administrative fees
unless otherwise covered by another funding source.

Lost Items

Patrons are responsible for all costs associated with unreturned/lost materials. Library
materials are assumed lost after 60 days overdue.

Patrons will be billed for the total cost of unreturned items and a processing fee of $5.00

Refunds are not available for lost items if the item is found after fee is paid.

Items Damaged Beyond Repair

Patrons are responsible for all costs associated with materials damaged beyond repair
Patrons will be billed for the total cost of the item plus a processing fee of $5.00. If the item can
be repaired no charge or processing fee applies.

Library Card Replacement. ... ......ouieinii e $1.00

REIUINEO CECKS ...t e e, $35.00

Approved / Revised: 11/17/09, 8/18/15, 5/16/16, 10/17/18, 5/18/22, 7/16/25



